

Date: September 8, 2022

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

**Executive Council** 

From: Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

**DAS Fleet Services** 

Department of Administrative Services

## Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#236/Deer
Event Date	June 19, 2022
Summary	Vehicle #236 struck a deer. (239797)
Amount Requested	\$15,727.64 - Total Valuation \$ 570.00 - Storage Fees (+) \$ 780.00 - Tow Invoice (+) \$10,460.00 - Salvage Proceeds \$ 6,617.64 - TOTAL
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, Repair Estimate(s), Photos

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Mariah.Flowers@iowa.gov

515-414-6582

Sheet 1 of 3

Form 4433003 (11-13)

## INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

MAIL REPORTS TO: lowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50308-9204

Law Enforcement Case Number: 22047696

		of Accident	ident		•						1				- 22	ate limits	of (city)							
106	1119	9/2022  Driver's Name	21:3		Hrs.	BLAC	CK HAW	K - 07			_		CEDA First	R FAI	LS -	1185	5			-	0			
1	J	BECK	o-La	st.									MICH	ELLE						Midd				
1	1	Address											City					***		State				
		908 RANDAL	LST										REINE	BECK						lA.		9-0000		
7	- 1	Date of Birth		1		lcense h	Vumber			CDL		Cita	tion Cha	rge 1			1210		Citation	Charge	2	· · ·		
1	- 1	09/18/1983 Male Female	10		AK58			· Ia ·		Yes	No.													
1		(a)	Sta		221	Endorse	meņts	B	rictions	0	1	Cita	tion Cha	rge 3					Citation	Charge	4			
	1	Alcohol Test			st Re	sults:	Drug	Test 0	liven:	Test		dt:	Re-ex	am: Y	es N	lo I	Reason	for Re-F	am Regu	est.				
	1	1					1							(		1								
	- 1	Owner's Name											First		=	- I				Midd	е			
	- 1-	IOWA STATE	HIGH	WAY F	ATE	ROL																		
	- 1	Address 109 SE 13TH	ST										City DES IV							State				
l	L	License Plate		Stat	e IY	ear VII	N:				_		Color	IOUAE			Year	Make		Mode	5031	Styl		
	ŀ	EYJ120		IA			зсрхк	ТбКН	577281				BLU			- 1	2019	DODG		CHA	1	SD	ь	
ĺ	ſ	Trailer Plate N	o.	Stat	e Y	ear VII	N:				_		Tow	Tow	#			Towed	O		Approx	Cost to Rep	air or Re	place
	Ļ												3	L.				WITHAN			\$10,0	00.00		
	- 1	Insurance Con STATE OF 10		Name									Insurar	ice Co	. Phor	ne Ni	umber	Insuranc	e Policy N	lumber				
	_	nitial Travel Di		n Vel	ı, Aci	t. IVeh.	Config.	Caro	o Body	Type	TVe	h. Di	efect F	Point o	- Initia	llmn	act Mc	st Dama	ged Area	Evtent	of Dama	ao IToha	1000	in Veh.
						01		01	,,	. ,,,-		2		C.,,,, C			1110	or Duning	jeu rueu	LACEIK	U Danja	1	OU,	ai ven.
	8	Special Veh. F	unc	Emerg	өпсу	Status	Bus Us	e Dri	ver Con	dition	Visi	on C	Obscure	Co	tribut	ing C	ircumsta	nces Driv	er (up to t	₩o) [	river Dis	tractions	Spe	ed Limit
	Ļ	Fraffic Controls		Undwa-	-1-1 A	Jignmeni	117-4						1	88						0			$oxed{oxed}$	
	Ι,	TAIRE COIRIOS	·	nunzur	ita) A	ulgrimeni	veru	Cal An	gnment	I OL	QUE		- 1	t Even		Sec	ond Eve	nt Third	Event :	Fourth	Event	Most Ha	ırmful	Event
	d	Carrier Name/L	-08806	<del></del>			1			10.							F87 - 18				352			
C	L																							
0	S	Street Address	•										City							State	Zip Co	de		
M	L	lumber of Axle		lGr	ner l	Vehicle V	Malahi E	allua.				_	UA DO	F 51.	Louis		111011			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
E	1	intribo) of Pole	7.3	10"	033	VOINCIE V	veignt r	anny				- 1	US DO	ו ואשרו	DBI		MC N	mber		Under	ride <i>l</i> Ove	rride		
R	H	az Mat Involve	ement	Ha	z Ma	t Placard	Plac	ard Nu	mber	Haz.	Mat F	Relea	ased	Hazi	/lat Cl	ass	Haz M	at Name						
C	L												-						25 1000000000000000000000000000000000000					
À	111	raller Plate:		Sta	ate	Year	VIN												l di					
L	Ti	railer Plate:		Sta	ite	Year	VIN										-		upal Jestaphianasa III	Airbag Deployment			Source of Transport	
	1					1.00	1													ploy			Tran	
	C	onverter Dolly		Do	fly Pl	ate:	State	Plat	e Year	VIN		-		-	1 to 100		-			3g Die			000	
	Ļ																Sex	222011111111111111111111111111111111111		Airb	*		Sour	
5		DD#/5					7		nber: (	319) 20	66-2	677					11	my must	in think				01	0]
Ξ		DRIVE	:R O	F UN	11 1		I ran:	sporte	a to;									Tr	ansported	by:				
E	Nε	ame	2305					-	Pho	ne Nun	her			In	OB:		1	i jest	His since	li lii	mii ii ii ii	E-8-1	-	E
5									1	14 / 1411					ОВ.			iri rri S	interna 11 interna		" († 141) E. ' - ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	n. ;		iud.;
) I	Ac	ddress										T	ransport	ed to:					insported		e lens	limbel !		
S N	L	ime										┸								- <del></del>				
- 1	Na	ime		×					Phor	e Nurr	ber			D	OB:						<u>                                  </u>			
Ų	Ad	dress		-								IT	ransport	ed to:				lutilail Tea	insported	by	[**   <b>#*</b>	4		
I I												1.	марол	ou				1"	moported	uy.				
JΤ	Na	me							Phon	e Num	ber			D	OB:			t igt. La	it officer		14	ŭ.,		apromin
3	L																	STATE OF THE PARTY.				The .		
1	Ad	ídress										Tr	ransport	ed to:				Tra	nsported	by:				
,	Na	ıme							Phon	e Num	ber	Ш.		ĮD:	OB:		1 F	EE III	Car (Na)	i i	. 1914	The second		ERRORING
				1														#4 	rum in Elgi					
	Ad	ldress					-					Tr	ansport	ed to:			. 6		nsported			1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1211 113
	_											丄			_									

٨	MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa	Department of Transpi	ortelion Office	e of Oriv	OF N	OTOR V	EHIC	LE ACC	IDE	NT				w Enforce	ement	Case Nu	ımber:	
Γ.	Date of Accident	Time of Accident	County			6, P.O. BOX 92	Accid	ent occurre	d with	in cor	porate limits of	(city)	Le	gel		Priva		-"
Ī	06/19/2022 Literal Description	21:35 Hrs.	BLACK H	IAWK -	07		CEDA	R FALLS	1185	·				ervention	?	- Prop	-	-
0													07				-	
A	III accident occurre			N	NE E		WW							Coordinat				
H	City limits show gen			ليا	$\underline{v}\underline{v}$	77	2.5	Oofne	earest	city				7093.375				_
0		riigiiway:			1	At Intersection	on Wiln:							Coordinate 09628.5	e;			
N	Note: Unless accide location from a mile	ent occurred at an i	ntersection	which is bridge.	complete or railroad	ely describe	d abov	e, use the :	space s and	belov	w to give the ex	xact	FIFT	Divided HI	ahutau	Droidde	Paulo	
		N NE E SI		WN				N NI					(C	ardinal) Tr			WB	
	Milepost Number		le intersecti					Empl Sh	at Know	المريحة ال		الحرية ا	1	0 (	0	0	0	
$\vdash$		Or bridge,	or railroad c NT	rossing	ì	ROADWAY	Y CHAI	RACTERIS	TICS		in in	F 1711	1		. data			1
Loca	ation of First Harmful Ever	nt Weather	Conditions (u	up to two	) Major (	Contributing C					) mill		100		4	139		
Man	ner of Crash/Collision				Roadwa	ву					1			म्बट्सिक् to crash)	翻		ا با	8
Ligh	t Conditions	Surface	Conditions		Туре о	f Roadway Ju	nction/F	eature			if No.	, 1 F	ed	nelocia to cra	up <sub>t</sub> .	ment ment	odsus	。 序列取
					FRA No	o.					by U	3		(priori	· · ·	Equipment	of Tre	张明
Firs 31	t Harmful Event (Crash	WORKZONE RELATED?	Yes No		tivity L	ocation.	Туре	Work	ers Pr	esent	Strockby Unit No.	Special Control		Action (prior to crash)	Correllion	Safety Entri	Source of Transport	田岡田
N	Name 001	•	I Tar Vi		P	none Numbe	r	•	DOB	i:		gi.	iii.		44	1111	ľ	1' '
O N N	Address:	ALIMENTE				****		Alcohol Te	est Giv	ven	Test Results:	Drug 7	est G	liven Re	11111111111	Charged		10
C	I I I ALISDOILEG LO.				* **	******		Transport	ad by:			-l					1-2	<b>N</b>
R		N (00)			Ph	one Numbe	r		DOB	:	Harry Total		(UA)		11	i i i		it.
S	Address:		W-200					Alcohol Te	est Giv	Ven	Test Results:	Drug T			221111111	Chargeo		-
T	Transported to:							Transporte	رينا لدن								()(	×41
S	Transported to.							Hansporte	eu by.				•					
N P	If Property other than vehicles damaged ex	Object Da	ımaged												Estim	ate of D	amage	
N O	Owner's Last Name				irst Name	9		-	Mid	ddle N	lame		P	hone Nun	nber			-
V P E E					City				Sta	ate	Zip Code		N	las owner	or len	ant notifi	ied?	_
HR		lOble at De							$\perp$					= Yes 2 =	No 9	= Unkno	wn	
CY	If Property other than vehicles damaged ex	Object Da	maged												Estim	ate of D	amage	
L D	Owner's Last Name		34(9))	F	irst Name	)	****		Mic	ddle N	lame		P	none Nun	ber			_
	Address			c	ilty	•			Ste	ate	Zlp Code			as owner				
w	Last Name	First Name	•	Addre	255				City	у		State	Zip C			ne Numb	117.51	_
1	Last Name	First Name	•	Addre	88		11.00		City	у		State	Zip C	ode	Phor	ne Numb	er	_
TN	Last Name	First Name	)	Addre	ess			-	City	у		State	Zip C	ode	Phor	ne Numb	er	_
777536	Last Name	First Name	L	Addre	rss				City	<del>/</del>		State	Zip C	ode	Phor	ne Numb	er	_
S	Last Name	First Name	1	Addre	SS				City	/		State	Zip C	ode	Phon	ie Numb	er	_
s Th	is a Secondary Crash?	Type of Pr	lmary Incide	ent					L	Roa	dway Clearanc	e Date		Unciden	t Clear	rance Da	de.	
Y	N N N				Numer L.	The or	11	5-J-6A	·	06/1	9/2022			06/19/2	022			
	iture of Officer CER CHRISTIAN BAL	JMGARTNER		Badge I BA167	Vumber	1 me Offic	er Noti	fied of Acc Hrs.	ident	Roa 22:0	dway Clearand 10	e Time Hrs.		Inciden 22:00	t Clear	ance Tir	ne Irs.	
	of Agency	ED A DELLE			Report	The second second second	er Arriv	ed At Scer	ne	Tota	l Roadway Cle		Time	Total In		Clearan		3
	AR FALLS POLICE D	EPARTMENT		06/19/2 Date of	022 Review	21:40	on mac	Hrs.	?	000:		Othe	r Tec	000:26		ing Age	acv.	_
	•		1					(	46	1		1 -416				"IN UROI	101	

## INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Sheel 3 of 3

Form 4433003 (11-13)

Law Enforcement Case Number: 22047696

17/24	L REPORTS TO: towar Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 8204, Des Mothes, Towar 50306-9204
DIAGRAM	
N	Unit One was traveling northbound on Hwy 218/Hwy57. A deer ran into the road from the south side of the highway. Unit One struck the deer, disabiling the vehicle.
	Unit One was traveling northbound on Hwy 218/Hwy57. A deer ran into the road from the south side of the highway. Unit One struck the deer, disabling the vehicle.  No parties were injured in this incident. Unit One was towed from the scene.
A R R	
ARRA	
ARRATI	
ARRAT	
ARRATIO	No parties were injured in this incident. Unit One was towed from the scene.
ARRATIO	No parties were injured in this incident. Unit One was towed from the scene.



TO: Lieutenant Beenen #66

FROM: Trooper Beck #236

**DATE:** 06/19/2022

SUBJECT: 10-50 v deer with vehicle damage 2022015433

On June 19, 2022, I, Trooper Beck #236 was working a night shift. While en route to Post 9 from a meeting in Cedar Rapids, I struck a deer in lane 2 of Highway 218 just before the Hwy 57 interchange. I immediately notified Cedar Falls State Radio, who notified Sergeant Morenz #230. Damage was mainly to the front of the vehicle, as my radiator was pushed in and front grill was missing. There was also some damage to the left side, as it took some pushing to get my driver door open, and to the left rear quarter panel, which had a piece ripped off. Cedar Falls Officer Baumgartner conducted the MARS Report.

## DAS - Fleet

## Loss/Risk valuation Calculation

Variables - Input: Agency	DPS
Vehicle Number	
	776
Vehicle - Yr, Make, Mode	2019 Dodge Charger
VIN#	2C3CDXKT6KH577281
Date of Report	6/23/2022
Claim Number	239797
Mileage	83,234
Dealership Price - Off Contract	\$38,400.00
Purchase Price - On Contract	\$24,574.44
NADA - Trade in - Clean Value @ Time of Loss	\$28,525.00
Calculations:	
Dealership Price - Off Contract	\$38,400.00
Purchase Price - On Contract	\$24,574.44
	Difference \$13,825.56
Percentage	Difference 36.00%
NADA Value @ Time of Loss or purchase price, which ever is lower	er \$24,574.44
Percentage Decrease for Contract Price	36.00%
Loss calculated	
Loss carculated	15,727.64

## Purchase Invoice and Vehicle Checklist:

						5																																						
MOTOR VEHICLE PURCHASE AGREEMENT	surce State Of lows	DES MOINES	atom: IA 200 50319-1934	PEDDISTRICTION MONTHS	из ном (615) 725-6300 мильсы (616) 216-1400	DENO CAR LIBUCK	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	ndigo Blue	\$24,574.44 TRADE-IN ALLOMANCII AND OTHER CREDITS	PAUMICAN MAJOC SOUT TYTE	PLATE AU VID-P	MUNICICOMED TO	Ad betters	LESS BACACE ONES	HITT TRANSCAME ALL CONSISTENCY AND TRANSPORTED BY BY	BEFORE DE CHICAGO	manusivestiantists debustic (of antr)	TOTAL BOMPH PAYNENT PRINTERNAM	NOTACIBLED NATIONAL AND	If you are trading in a welstin, you cartily the tollowing:	1. That there is no seakede by House Missely on the vesticite bit itself would affect the value of the	The part of the last for board of your knowledge the wife is was being on a tarking, when o' as a last in the or any other state.	Z. That the sid begs set brind, see in working autho.	<ol> <li>That while yes have owned the tradely, he observe that not not been equalities, replaced, transport with or othered in zery way. But the observed statement demand observer.</li> </ol>	substant of and print vehicle hally which yet hewined as the year trade-in to true and secretal.	4. That the original entember constraint spaces (healthlight becoming in interchalded higher and herserholded higher hit here charged from the presentations of original.	specifications. That the trade-is does not them a dracted or defective hand, NOSA, power-last or father.	DISCLAMER OF WARRANTY	BYLLIN SUL MY STARBOWN OWNERS WAS A SHIPPER TO	YOU ARE BUYING THE DEALER IS NOT A PARTY TO IT AND IT IS NOT A PARTY TO IT AND IT IS	MANUFACTURER TO PERFORM WARRANTY WORK ON YOUR VEHICLE WE HOPE THAT YOU ASK US TO PERFORM THE WORK	HOWEVER, THE MANUFACTURER, AS FAR AS THE DEVIER IS	CONCENNED YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THE VEHICLE IS SOLD 'AS AB" WITH ALL FALLETS AND THAT WE MAKE NO WARRANTY OF	MERCHANGTABILITY AND NO WARRANTY THAT THE VEHICLE IS FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. (There is additional information in (2))	on the back of this contract.)		You understand that this agreement (anothering the terms can the backs) is an other to purches the vehicle chain bed which will become a binding contract on the observer by coation that all the contracts are anothering to the contract of the observer of the contract of	IN CATETRY WITHOUT YOU FAND VIOLENCE IN PART OF THE DOCTORES AND AND INTERNATIONAL	Iona low requires us to give you the following notice. You understand that lability haumine coverings which would proted you under the lows Motor Vehicle and Seleky Responsibility Act its NOT INCLIDED is your purchase of this motor vehicle.	the buyers, that at least one of gro is 18 years old; that you have read no of it.	Xのまずしかんないがし	TOTAL STREET		
VEHICLE PUR					ו		woon, Charger	Died.	\$24,574.4e T	£	2	3	2	- 3											\$24,574.44								\$24,574.44		\$24,574,44		ner Dive backy is an offer indicate appearant	sca, nr. momanon you s s corinsct.	understand that Sability in hose of this motor vehicle.	boot 10 years old/7 there.	×	×		
MOTOR 1	Chair Hancon	12103 Hickman Rd	Urbandale, IA 50323	supersone Harry Bougher		DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASED VEHICLE NEW	vox 2019 mux Dodes	vus 2C3CDXKT6KN577281	PRECEDENCE	AOutresquerce						THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND									\$24,574,44 CHIN PROL	Less Administrative Per	LESS TRADIC-SI ALLONOMICE		124,574,44 Texesus and	NA THE FEE DECASE FCE		USA PLANT PUT Bend and with wer Plant and	TOTAL CASH DILLWIRED PRICE	LESSE YOCKU, OOMAN PAYNERAT	UNPAID CASH BALANCE DUE ON DELIVERY	OTHER INFORMATION OR TERMS OF SALE	You uncontrand that this agreement (anclusing the terms the doster has signed it. This document represent the con	or representations, rowever, a you are culying a Later version of the window form overrides any contany provision in this	lows low requires us to give you'the following notice; You seriety Responsibility Act its NOT INCLIDED in your pure	By algoring this contract, you are certifying that you are at beest 10 years claif there are two buyers, that at least one of eyou is this contract that evel have and sense to be terms, and that you have received a cook of it.			Accepted by	State of Assistant Parameters

## DAS Fleet Vehicle Check List



Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.

P.O. Box 471909 Fort Worth, 76147 1-800-872-4732 evaluations@pdaorg.net

## Vehicle Information

Vehicle: 2019 Dodge Charger Sedan 4D Police AWD 5.7L V8

776-206-0043

Midwest

June 24, 2022

2C3CDXKT6KH577281 83,234

\$38,400 \$37,055

4,522

# J.D. POWER Used Cars/Trucks Values

Weight

Typically Equipped MSRP:

Mileage: Base WSRP:

Period: Region:

Reference #:

≦ N.



## WITHAM COLLISION CENTER

FORD-CHEVROLET-VW-KIA 2033 LAPORTE RD, WATERLOO, IA 50702 Phone: (319) 236-7217

Workfile ID: PartsShare: d8df78f3 6PRFXK

Federal ID:

42-1060951

## **Related Prior Damage**

RO Number: 523363

Written By:

Insured:

Unit #236, Iowa State

Patrol

Type of Loss:

Point of Impact:

Policy #:

Date of Loss:

Days to Repair: 0

Claim #:

Owner:

Unit #236, Iowa State Patrol

(203) 667-3660 Cell

**Inspection Location:** 

WITHAM COLLISION CENTER

2033 LAPORTE RD WATERLOO, IA 50702

Repair Facility

(319) 236-7217 Business

**Insurance Company:** 

**VEHICLE** 

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI

VIN:

2C3CDXKT6KH577281

Interior Color:

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License:

Exterior Color:

Mileage Out:

State:

IA

Production Date:

Condition:

Job #:

TRANSMISSION

4 Wheel Drive

**POWER** 

Power Steering

Power Brakes

**Power Windows** 

Power Locks

**Power Mirrors** 

Power Driver Seat

DECOR **Dual Mirrors** 

Tinted Glass

Overhead Console CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger

Keyless Entry

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Telescopic Wheel

Climate Control Backup Camera

Parking Sensors

**RADIO** 

AM Radio

FM Radio

Stereo

Search/Seek

**Auxiliary Audio Connection** 

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag

Passenger Air Bag Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags

Head/Curtain Air Bags

Hands Free Device

SEATS Cloth Seats **Bucket Seats** 

Reclining/Lounge Seats

WHEELS

Styled Steel Wheels

**PAINT** 

Clear Coat Paint

**OTHER** 

Traction Control

Stability Control

California Emissions Power Trunk/Liftgate

### **Related Prior Damage**

RO Number: 523363

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI

Line		Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	#	stora	age 6/19 -6/23		4	320.00		
2	#	adm	in		1	150.00		
3	#	gate	fee	NOVO 2000 - 1000 000 - 1000 000 - 1000 000 - 1000 000	1	100.00		
				SUBTOTALS		570.00	0.0	0.0

## **ESTIMATE TOTALS**

Category	Basis	Rate	Cost \$
Parts			570.00
Subtotal			570.00
Grand Total			570.00

DICK WITHAM AUTO COLLISION CENTER WARRANTIES WORKMANSHIP FOR THE LIFETIME OF THE VEHICLE TO THE ORIGINAL OWNER. EXCLUDES RUST OF ANY KIND.

AUTHORIZED AND ACCEPTED: YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE ABOVE REPAIRS. I UNDERSTAND THAT PAYMENT IN FULL WILL BE DUE UPON RELEASE OF VEHICLE, INCLUDING ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENTAL DAMAGE CHARGES, AND HEREBY GRANT YOU AND/YOUR EMPLOYEES, PERMISSION TO OPERATE THE CAR, TRUCK, OR VEHICLE HEREIN DESCRIBED ON STREETS, HIGHWAYS, OR ELSEWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TESTING AND / OR INSPECTION. AN EXPRESS MECHANIC'S LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED ON THE ABOVE CAR, TRUCK, OR VEHICLE TO SECURE THE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO. YOU WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE OR ARTICLES LEFT IN VEHICLE IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT, ACCIDENT, OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND YOUR CONTROL.

ALITHORIZED BY:	DATE	

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEHICLE. ANY WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THESE PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OV YOUR VEHICLE.



## **Invoice**

Invoice #	Date	Call #
239866	23-Jun-2022	334724

5329 NW 2nd St.

Des Moines, Iowa 50313 Phone: (515) 243-3205 Fax: (515) 243-1409

### Customer

State Of Iowa

109 SE 13th St.

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Summary

2033 Laporte Rd, Waterloo - Witham Collision Center

Location: Destination:

30NE 48Th PI, DSM

.....

(2)

Reason: Vehicle: Delivery

2019 Dodge Charger Police

Owner:

Witham Collision

Phone:

(319) 236-7217

Truck #:

236

Trailer #:

VIN: Plate/Tag:

Mileage

2C3CDXKT6KH577281

236

Truck:

82

Driver: JH

Terms: Net 30

IA

Date	Incident # Club/PO #	Service	Quantity	Rate	Amount
23-Jun-2022					
		Car Mileage	235.00	2,50	587.50
		Car Private	1.00	85.00	85.00
		Fuel Surcharge	235.00	0.46	108,10
		RECEIVED			
		ILOLIVLD			
		JUN 2 4 2022			
		DAS FINANCE			
					180.6
					400
				<u> </u>	180
				$\wedge$	`
			1 1		
				10	
Convenienc	ce Fee of 3% will be charged on all	credit card payments beginning	Sub Total		780.6
ebruary 1, 2					0.0
Late Payme	ent Fee of 10% will be applied to a	Il invoices not paid in full			
A Late Payment Fee of 10% will be applied to all invoices not paid in full 30 days after invoice date.		TOTAL		780.6	
			Payments		0.0
			Balance Ow	ina	780.6



REMITTANCE: 35978954

DATE: 08/02/2022

Insurance Auto Auctions, Inc.

Attn: Settlement Group

Two Westbrook Corporate Center Suite 500

Westchester, IL 60154 Phone: (515) 823-0600 (515) 823-0623 Fax:

E-mail: IAA\_ASAP\_D:sMoines@iaai.com

Salvage Information

IAA Stock #: 000-33563716 IAA Branch: Des Moines Fed. Tax I.D. 954405113 Handler: Mariah Flowers Adjuster: Marich Flowers Insured: State of Iowa State of Iowa Owner: Claim #: 236

Policy #:

Vehicle: 2019 DODGE CHARGER

Front and/ Damage: Mileage: 83234

Mileage Type: Actua!

VIN: 2C3CDXKT6KH577281

ACV: \$0.00 NICB Date: N/A

Remittance Payable To:

State of Iowa

Iowa Department of Administrative Svcs

109 SE 13th Street Des Moines, IA 50319 Attn: Salvage Dept

Account of Sale	<u>Total</u> Activity	%ACV
Sales IAA Charges	\$10,525.00	0.00
Consignment Flat Fee	\$65.00	0.00
Less IAA Charges Net IAA Return	(\$65.00) \$10,460.00	0.00 0.00
Payment Amount	\$10,460.00	0.00 %

7210-

**Buyer Information** 

Big H Auto & Trucks 2511 Bertrand St #14 Houston, TX 77093

Resale Certificate #: 32056486304 (IA)

Elapsed Days Analysis

Date of Event:	Date	Days	
Loss	7/6/2022		
Assigned	7/6/2022	1	
Released	7/7/2022	2	
Pickup	7/7/2022	1	
Title Rec'd	7/14/2022	8	
Sale Doc. Rec'd	7/14/2022	1	
Auction Date	7/26/2022	13	
Buyer Payment	7/27/2022	2	
Remittance	8/2/2022	7	
Elapsed Total Days	28		

IAA Doc. RP002.rpt